			R SHEET	
		70348		
TO: The Commission Ty	oner of Patents and Trademarks	Conveyance Typ		nent(s) or copy(ies).
⊠ New	4-8-06	Assignment	☐ Security A	Agreement
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License	☐ Change o	f Name
Correction of		☐ Merger	Other	
	Frame #		U.S. Gover	
Corrective Do	cument Frame		Jse ONLY by U.S. Go	
	#		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	⊠ Mark if additional n	ames of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Gerd	The state of the s		Month Day Year 03 05 2002
Name (line 2)	BARTOSZYK			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Christoph			03 05 2002
Name (line 2)	SEYFRIED			
Receiving Party	<u></u>	☐ Mark if a	dditional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	MERCK PATENT GMBH			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United S
Address (line 1)	Frankfurter Strasse 250			an appointment of a don representative is attache
0.11				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Darmstadt	Germany		D-64293
Domestic Rep	City resentative Name and Ac	State/Country	or the first Receivin	Zip Code g Party only.
Name	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan,			
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulevard			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400			
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201			
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
Public hurden reporting	g for this collection of information is e	stimated to average approvi	imately 30 minutes of	er Cover Sheet to be recorded.
	document and gathering the data nee	eded to complete the Cover r, Washington, D.C. 20231 a	Sheet, Send commen and to the Office of Int	

1.7 70:581

PATENT REEL: 012821 FRAME: 0541

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		Patent and Trade PATE	
Correspondent	: Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Tele	phone Number	(703) 243-6333	3
Name	Millen, White, Zela	ino & Branigan, P.C.			
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon B	oulevard			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400		44.4		
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 2220	)1			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the attach	ed conveyance	document #	
	mber(s) or Patent			onal numbers attac	
		nber or the Patent Number (DO		H numbers for the sam itent Number(s)	ie property).
09/979,922	t Application Number	(3)			
		Datast Application optor the de	to the patent applie	nation was Month	Day Year
signed by the first nam		_Patent Application, enter the da	te tile patent applit	Cation was	
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT				
	CT application numbe a U.S. Application	r PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number	r has not been	PCT	PCT	PCT	
assigne 	ed.	101			
Number of Pro	perties Ente	r the total number of prop	erties involved.	#	
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A	-	Enclosed 🗵 Depo	sit Account 🗌		
Enter for pay		or if additional fees can be charge sit Account Number:	ed to the account.)	# 13-3402	
	Autho	orization to charge addition	nal fees:	Yes 🏻	No 🗌
Statement and	Signature	_			
To the be-	st of my knowledge ar	d belief, the foregoing info the original document. Ch	ormation is true arges to deposi	and correct and a	ny orized, as
indicated		lulia F	$\gamma_{\mathcal{M}}$	ula	107.
Julianne E Murray	Oii	ivulle .	7 00		Date
Name of Pers	son Signing	Signatu	()		Jaic

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Party	/(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	reying parties attached
Enter additional Cor	nveying Parties		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Christoph		Month Day Year 03 05 2002
Name (line 2)	VON AMSTERDAM		
Traine (into 2)	VOIT AMSTERDAM		Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Henning		03 05 2002
Name (line 2)	BOETTCHER		
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line i)	Ewen		03 05 2002
Name (line 2)	SEDMAN		
Receiving Party(ie	es)	☐ Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Red	eiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (inte 1)			(Designation must be
• 1.1 (1) (2)	Г		a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
	F	,	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	<u></u>		of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
• ,			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent Numb	<u> </u>	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	nal numbers attached
	Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
ratent	Application Number(s)		iterit (tdiriber(3)

## ASSIGNMENT

ATTY. DOCKET NO.:

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) of inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

## NOVEL USE OF 1- 4-(5-CYANOINDOL-3-YL)BUTYL -4-(2-CARBAMOYL-BENZOFURAN 5-YL)-PIPERAZINE AND ITS PHYSIOLOGICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALTS

for which an application for Letters Patenton he filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date, for which U.S. Application Serial No. 09/979, 9 20 Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 27 NOVEMBER 2001

for which an International Application was filed on 16 May 2000 as PCT/EP00/0436 at International Application was filed on 16 May 2000 as

AND WHEREAS

 $\nabla$ 

MERCK PATENTGESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG Darmstadt, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquaring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or conventions rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letter Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privilegs and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extension thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as simple and benefical a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to executed any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C: the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

## IN TESTIMONY THEREOF this assignment os executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR OF FIRST NAMED INV	ENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BARTOSZYK; Gerd	91029	05.03.2002
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SYGNATURE	DATE
SEYFRIED, Christoph	affect or int	05.03.2002
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
VON AMSTERDAM, Christoph	thistery van chust-da	05.03.2002
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BOETTCHER, Henning	How Athler	05.03.2002
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
SEDMAN, Ewen	7500	05.03.2002
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
209 FULL NAME OF NINETH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
210 FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
211 FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
212 FULL NAME OF TWELFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/2002 REEL: 012821 FRAME: 0544